7

_w

\

W-75(7.5kW) I EfE8s v bR X

W-75-005




W-110(1 TkW) [ E gtV Ml R E&

T HEES | O—F&5 EH W=
dwg no. code no. i name of parts no.reqd remarks
1 48411030 [a2 T L& compressor unit 1 OwW-110
2 70050113 |[E &L pressure gauge 1
3 53801064 |22 P air receiver 1 3178
4 70050618 | R 25 (R1vF) safety valve 1 1B
5 40241250 |E8R wheel 4 190
5-1] 77031391 SEEEE plain washer 4 M20
5-2| 77061225 PI= split pin 4 4 % 30
6 84651206 | X7 RYFRAYF magnetic switch 1 Har
7 60011003 | E—FJL motor 1
8 81321705 |NJLFFAIR— belt guard 1
9 81324102 |37 4y MER{THR fitting face (magnetic switch) 1
10 70081180 |[V7—1) motor pulley 1 10 x B4(60Hz)
70081181 |VZ—1J motor pulley 1 12 X B4(50Hz)
11 70040203 |R—IL/3IVT stop valve 1 1/74B (B 0)
12 70040215 [R—IL/NILT stop valve 1 3/4B (ERHi )
13 70040204 |R—JL/\JLT drain plug 1 1/2B(FL R E)
14 70040604 |K—AY 3{Ub air hose coupling 1 1/4B
15 84551005 | ARAYF pressure switch 1 PS202
16 83351365 |[VRILE V-belt 4 B-97(60Hz)
83351370 |VAJLF V-belt 4 B-100(50Hz)
17 84462055 | —JaJ L—F name plate 1
18 84464003 | R TYH— trade mark 1
FAB42-8-5-02G
19 70060603 | RS =1 solenoid valve 1 (CKD)
VCW32-2D~4-02-X43
(SMQC)
20 70060661 |=1—k cord for solenoid valve 1 2.08Q x2C
21 70060675 |=1—F cord for motor 1 14SQ X 3C
22 70082302 |TJLAR(ZO) elbow 1 1/4B
23 70082002 |AFJ—FIILAR(ZO) street elbow 1 1/4B
24 70086004 |ARJ—FIJLAR (S O) street elbow 1 1/28
25 70082005 | AR—RZIjL7R(£0) street elbow 1 3/4B
26 70084402 |J v a(H0) bushing 1 1/4B X 1/2B
27 70084605 |2 v (£ 1) bushing 1 3/4B X 1B
28 70082705 |7 A—vJJL(Z0) hexagon nipple 1 3/4B
29 69300403 | ik T special nipple 1 1/4B x 3/8B
30 77013130 |7NATUTRILE hexagon socket head cap 2 M5x12
31 77011354 |7<ARILE hexagon bolt 2 M8 x 20
32 77011364 |7~ mRILE hexagon bolt 2 M10 X 25
33 77011374 |/<mRILE hexagon bolt 1 M12 X 25
34 77011377 [FxARILE hexagon bolt 4 M12 X 40
35 77011179 |7<BIRJLF hexagon bolt 4 M12 x 50 3B
36 77051231 |[FRAKSTSR cross recessed head machine | 4 M5 X 10
37 77031351 | FE® plain washer 2 M8
38 77031361 | % plain washer 2 M10
39 77031371 | FHE® plain washer 5 M12
40 77031171 | FES plain washer 4 Mi12& b
41 77041331 |/ \FRER spring washer 2 M5
42 77041361 |/ R EEE spring washer 2 M10
43 77041371 |/ \REER spring washer 5 M12
44 77041171 |/ \TREER spring washer 4 Mi24 3
45 77021351 |FxATFYE hexagon socket 2 M8
46 77021361 |7x AT Vb hexagon socket 2 M10
47 77021371 K@T‘VF hexagon socket 5 M12
48 77021171 |[RAFTVE hexagon socket 4 M124E3h
49 70043206 |7L%Y7 hik—A32A X 430 flexible hose 1
50 83351121 |=v4ER tube fitting 1 LIN3/8 X PT1/4
51 83351117 |=v2&H tube fitting 1 CIN3/8 xPT1/4
52 83351131 [=vAFa1—T tube 1 3/8-280mm

Management number
W-110-005




OW-75(7.5kW) E fia s A A& X

, 5y
w VS I S TONS m
o [T 1 ji
N LRI,
| | | A
P\
/5L
© 4_.T
< /
~ /
%\\) \\
M
v P

OW-75-009




OW-75(7.5kW) EfEt A A F =&

1/2
EEES [ a—F&S "naL name of parts @ﬁ' W=
dwg no. code no. no.req'd remarks
1 84061002[~vF cylinder cover 2 ? 90
2 84061004[> U F — cylinder 2 I
3 70065661 | AYFEYF (EE) connecting rod set 2sets ¢ 90
3-1 ayayk connecting rod 2 no3lc &
3-2| 70065571] A&JLEvk(arAavEk) crank pin bushing 2sets "
3-3 axayERLE spring lock washer 4 "
3-4 arAvyrAFvk hexagon washer 4 "
3-5| 82001401 AL HhELITiE oil dipper 1 "
3-6 by plain washer 4 v
3-7] 77041161 /\REH spring lock washer 4 "
4 70065482|EA R, P, Efttvh piston set 2sets ¢ 90
4-1| 84452100 ERbY piston 2 noAlc&d;
4-2] 84452101 ERREY piston pin 2 "
4-3] 84452102 EIIVF shap ring 4 "
5 70065382|E AR UL T vk piston ring set 2sets ¢ 90
5-1] 84452103 3L 7Fys4y piston ring(comp) 2 no5l=&d
5-2| 84452104 HvbyL 4 piston ring(cut) 2 I
5-3] 84452105 slwPri piston ring(oil) 2 Iz
6 84061003[~NyF cylinder cover 1 & 75
7 84061005| /4 — sylinder i 3
8 70065671 1~ AvEEYF (& IE) connecting rod set 1set ¢ 75
8-1 ayvayE connsecting rod 1 no8lZ&E
8-2 B RFYLGT needle roler bearing 1set "
8-3| 70065571] A&iN-tvb(SBYE) crank pin bushing iset "
8-4 a>avkRRILE spring lock washer 2 "
8-5 SvayrEF vk hexagon washer 2 "
8-6| 820014011 FAA)LhEEITiE oil dipper 1 "
8-17 ERES plain washer 2 Z
8-8] 77041161] /\REH spring lock washer 2 "
g9 70065481|E AN, P. Effzvh piston set iset ¢75
9-11 84452001 IV piston 1 no9l-&d
9-21 84452002 EAREY piston pin 1 "
9-3| 84452003 EFYIVE shap ring 2 1"

10 70065381 |ERR YT Byl piston ring set 1set 75
10-1] 84452004 32TV 5 piston ring(comp) i no.10[=&$;
10-2| 84452005| HykyL Y piston ring(cut) 1 "
10-3] 84452006 PPy piston ring(oil) 1 "

11 84061007{75 0% r—R crank chamber 1

12 84061006 |7 A1/3— (M) bearing box 1 Ef

13 84061001 [ FARANT—J— flywheel pulley 1

14 7006592117522 v2 vk crank shaft 1
14-1] 83351110] H:B¥— woodruff key 1 no.14ISE L
14-2] 77094281 by A washer 1 7 M20
14-3] 77096281 /\REH spring lock washer 1 n__M20
14-4] 77093281] AEFvk hexagon nut 1 nn_M20P2

15 83351101 [RPYL YT bearing 1 6309(PHI)

16 83351100(RFPY T " 1 6308(EfN)

17 84101002[ 1L —)L oil seal 1 426512

18 82731001 [/ \vF 2 (NP H/N—) packing 1 &

19 82731002| 1\ ¥ ()5 —) " 3 JULVEH

20 82731010[/\ V¥ (N LT YIVE =) " 2 90

21 82731011}/ \YF 2 (WAT VY8 ) " 1 975

22 82731012}/\w%> (N7 AYF) " 2 ¢ 90

23 827310131/ \F 2 (WAT AYF) " i 75

24 40111310 FANF = oil gauge 1 KMS28

25 40111290|F 1L ¥ w7 oil filler cap 1 KRM-A2

26 70080513| T 7 —91)—F— air filter assembly 2sets
26-1] 70080552] #V—+—IL Ak air filter element 2 no.26l &

21 40121080 F AL EE 1T oil drain pipe 1 NLP{Z50
27-1] 40121110 P oil drain cap 1
27-2] 40121120 e oil drain cap packing 1

Management number
OW-75-009




OW-75(7.5kW) I EfEH A A K

2/2
Bm a—F&S o VS %
dwg no code no. i name of parts no.req'd remarks
28 84452106]/3L7 (T HF—) valve assembly 2sets ¢$ 90
29 84452007|/3W 0 (VzH—) " 1set ¢ 75
30 770912757 AARILE hexagon bolt 12 Mi2 % 90
31 77001272| RERILE " 4 Mi2 x 25
32 77092273 X@‘yp?glbl‘ stud bolt 12 M12 X 54
33 77093271 | "B TV hexagon nut 12 M12
34 77041171 [/ N B spring lock washer 28 Mi2
35 70080151 [BA® (3/4B X 300) JILF — connection pipe 1 (EF-EIE)
35-1| 83811008] HFwhk cap nut(connection pipe) 2 no.35&
36 70080203 [§H & (1B X 405) ILF— connection pipe 1 (BE-7Y1%)
36-1| 83811019] &H+vbk cap nut(connection pipe) 2 no.36 %
37 70042505707 bE—A25A X 400 flexible hose (5’/'19-& E)
37-1 #N/A joint (flexible hose) no.378&
38 70080002 |$ & (3/8B) pipe 1
38-1] 84613004] =wJI joint for pipe 2 no.38&
38-2| 84613002| #H/+wh cap nut for pipe 2 "
38-3] 84613003 H=lA-7 Pipe end ring 2 "
39 69300161 | Fr ks (L) special connector 1 3/4B x 1.1/4B
40 69300172 | B HRF (T) " 1 3/4Bx 1B X 1.1/4B
41 70082002 | AFJ—F T jLR (»A) street elbow 1 1/4B
42 70082006 AFU—FIJLAK (Z0) i 2 B
43 83221012|( > B8—H—5— intercooler 1
44 70050631 [ £ % (0.5) safety valve for intercooler i 1/4B
45 70080001 [$HE (1/4B) connection pipe 1 OWPAA
45-11 84613012 HFvb cap nut(connection pipe) 2 "
45-21 84613013 & -1AY-7" Pipe end ring 2 Iz
46 70080001 |$A % (1/4B) connection pipe 1 OWPEAF
46-1] 84613012 W+wb cap nut(caonnection pipe) 2 1"
46-2| 84613013 #&-pRY-7 Pipe end ring 2 "
47 84613031 | L LR special elbow 1 OWPAAF
48 84613021 | i T — special tee 2 OWPRALF
49 70065132| P~ A—% FrvT vk unloader set 2 oWPEA4 7
49-1 FyO-8"%4y7’ unloader piston cap 2 i (no49%)
49-2 NyEvy-bH(FrO—4) 11_packing 2 i (no498)
49-3 RyFo (Fro—4) 11_packing 2 1 (no49%)
49-4 o-yvJ O-ring 2 # (no.498)
49-5 Fra—4ERL unloader piston 7 (nod498)
49-6 AUy (FyR-4") _return spring 2 1 (no498)
49-7 ERRB AL unloader piston guide 2 1 (no.498)
50 700651317 A—4F F v Tk unloader set 1 [ i
50-1 FuO=5"%497" unloader piston cap 1 7 (no508)
50-2 nNyRvy—b(Fra—4) unloader piston cap 1 7 (no.50%)
50-3 o-yx¥J O-ring 1 # (no.508)
50-4 Foa—FERbY unloader piston 1 7 (no.508)
50-5 A7 Yy (FyE-%) _return spring 1 7 (no.508)
50-6 EARYD4E unloader piston guide 1 # (no.50%)

Management number
OW-75-009



